ATTACHMENT B: GENERAL

Attachment B1- Applicants Details

A certified copy of the Certificate of Incorporation is attached in Appendix 1 herein.

The Company's Registration Number is 297717.

Name(s) of company director(s):

The directors of Bord na Móna Energy Limited are;

- 1. Mr. P Kane,
- 2. Mr. P Rowland,
- 3. Mr. D Kelly and
- 4. Mr. V Redmond.

Attachment B.2- Location of Activity

only, any other use. Refer to Sections 2.1. and 2.2, Book 2 of the EIS and Figures 1.1 and 2.1, Book 2 of the EIS for details of the Site Location, also

- a. Refer to Drawing No. 4903,2600/2601/2602/2603 of WLA Drawings for the Site Plan,
- b. Refer to Drawing No. 4903-2604 of WLA Drawings for the Site Location,
- c. Refer to Drawing No. 903-2605 of WLA Drawings for the Services Plan;

Attachment B.3-Planning Authority

A copy of the previous planning permission including a copy of all conditions for the Srahmore Peat Deposition Site is included in Appendix 2.

The most recent waste licence W199-1 is included in Appendix 2.

Attachment B4-Sanitary Authority

Not Applicable

Attachment B6- Notices and Advertisements

Refer to Drawing No. 3369-2604 of WLA Drawings which shows location of site notices.



Page No. 30

APPLICATION TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR THE REVIEW OF A WASTE LICENCE

Bord na Móna Energy Ltd.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with the provisions of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2008 and Articles 5 and 6 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, 2004 (S.I. No. 395 of 2004) that Bord na Móna Energy Ltd., Leabeg, Tullamore, Co. Offaly, has applied to the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), Johnstown Castle Estate, County Wexford, for a review of the waste licence (currently licensed under W199-01) for the acceptance and deposition of up to 75,000m³ of peat, from the proposed route of the On-Shore Corrib Gas Pipeline, within the existing activity boundary of the Srahmore Peat Deposition site.

The Srahmore Peat Deposition Site is located in Srahmore and Attavally, Bangor-Erris, County Mayo (Grid Reference E0849 N3241).

The classes of activity concerned are specified in the Third and Fourth Schedules of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2003, as follows:

THE PRINCIPAL ACTIVITY TO BE CARRIED OUT ON THE SITE IS:

Third Schedule, Class 1. 'Deposit on, in or under land (insluding landfill).'

The facility is also covered under the following classes of activity,

Third Schedule, Class 4. 'Surface impoundment, including placement of liquid or sludge discards into pits, ponds or lagoons'

Third Schedule, Class 13. 'Storage prior to Submission to any activity referred to in a preceding paragraph of this Schedule, other than temporary storage, pending collection, on the premises where the waste concerned is produced'.

An Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) will be submitted with this application to the EPA.

The Waste Licence Review Application, accompanying Environmental Impact Statement and such further information relating to the application as may be furnished to the Agency in the course of the Agency's consideration of the Application, will, as soon as is practicable after receipt by the Agency, be available for inspection or purchase, at EPA Headquarters, Johnstown Castle Estate, County Wexford.

24 hour online ad booking - www.indoads.ie		Tel: 1890 516 516		Irish Independent CLASSIFIED 51	
PLANNING Applications	PLANNING APPLICATIONS	PLANNING Applications		11th Thurs 14th May	WWW.IMCCINEMAS.IE
APPLICAT	ION TO THE ENVIRO PROTECTION AGENC	NMENTAL Y	BOOKING, 0818 776 776	OMNIPLEX.ie SANTRY Laser/Credit Card Booking 0818 718 719 St Davage for fast	Mon 11th - Thurs 14th May DUN LAOGHAIRE 2 HOUR BOOKING ONLINE OT AN 120 135
average and and be	REVIEW OF A WAST		50c Booking Fee Per Ticket STAR TREK (12A) 140m	STAR TREK (12A) 140m Free List Suspended	STAR TREK
BORD	NA MÓNA ENERGY	LTD.	Free List Suspended DAILY 2.10 3.40 5.15 6.25 8.20	DAILY 1.00 2.35 3.50 5.25 6.40 8.15 9.30	2.00 3.15 5.15 6.05 8.00 8.55
Management Acts, 199 Management (Licensing Bord na Móna Energy I the Environmental Protec Wexford, for a review o 01) for the acceptance the proposed route of th activity boundary of the	EN in accordance with the 26 to 2008 and Articles) Regulations, 2004 (S.I. t.d., Leabeg, Tullamore, Co tion Agency (EPA), Johnstor of the waste licence (current and deposition of up to 7 e On-Shore Corrib Gas Pip Srahmore Peat Deposition s	5 and 6 of the Waste No. 395 of 2004) that Offaly, has applied to wn Castle Estate, County y licensed under W199- 5,000m3 of peat, from eline, within the existing site.	Late Show F/S 9.10 CORALINE (PG) 110m Free List Suspended DAILY 1.45 4.00 ANGELS AND DEMONS (12A) 150m Free List Suspended ADVANCE SCREENING Thurs 2.00 5.00 8.00 X-MEN ORIGINS: WOLVERINE (12A) 120m Mon-Wed Feat. 1.50 Prog. 3.40 6.10 8.30 Thurs Feat 1.50 Prog. 3.40 HANNAH MONTANA (PG) 110m	CORALINE (PG) 110m Free List Suspended DAILY 12.40 2.50 5.05 7.15 ANGELS AND DEMONS (12A) 150m ADVANCE SCREENING Free List Suspended Thurs 12.40 2.15 3.25 5.15 6.25 8.15 9.25 X-MEN ORIGINS: WOLVERINE (12A) 120m DAILY 12.45 2.00 3.15 4.30 5.45 7.00 8.15 9.30 HANNAH MONTANA: THE MOVIE (Gen) 115m DAILY 2.05 4.30 6.55 9.20	Pres Lati Surpended PARAGE Mon 6.00 8.30 ADVANCE SCREENING Free Lati Surpended Atts 5.45 6.45 7.45 8.45 CHERI (15A) 110m Free List Suspended Mon 6.00 9.20 HANNAH MONTANA: THE MOVIE (Gen) 115m M.Th 2.10 4.35 7.00 9.20
The Srahmore Peat Deposition Site is located in Srahmore and Attavally, Bangor-Erris, County Mayo (Grid Reference E0849 N3241).			Mon-Wed 1.45 4.00 6.20 8.40 Thurs Feat. 1.50 Prog. 3.40	IS ANYBODY THERE? (12A) 105m Mon-Wed 12.40	X-MEN ORIGINS:WOLVERINE (12A) 120m 1.50 3.10 4.20 5.40 6.40 8.15 9.15 CORALINE 3D (PG) 110m
The classes of activity concerned are specified in the Third and Fourth Schedules of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2003, as follows:			STATE OF PLAY (12A) 140m Mon-Wed 2.15 5.15 8.15 Thurs Feat. 6.00 Prog. 8.15 I LOVE YOU MAN (16) 125m	2.50 5.05 7.15 9.30 STATE OF PLAY (12A) 140m DAILY 12.50 3.35 6.25 9.15 OBSERVE AND	ADVANCE SCREENING Free List Suspended 3D premium pricing applies: Adult €2.00 Child €1.50 M/Th 1.30 IS ANYBODY THERE? (PG) 105m
THE PRINCIPAL ACTIVITY TO BE CARRIED OUT ON THE SITE IS:			DAILY 6.15 8.35	REPORT (16) 100m Mon-Wed 7.35 9.45 I LOVE YOU MAN (16) 115m DAILY 2.25 4.50 7.15 9.40	M-Th 1.25 4.00 6.30 9.00 OBSERVE AND REPORT (16) 100m M-W 1.10 3.10 5.10 7.20 9.30 STATE OF PLAY (12A) 140m
Third Schedule, Cla landfill).'	Third Schedule, Class 1. 'Deposit on, in or under land (including landfill).'			FAST & FURIOUS (15A) 120m DAILY 9.30 50 DEAD MEN	2.50 5.40 8.30 ILOVE YOU MAN (16) 115m 2.15 4.40 7.05 9.20 IN THE LOOP (15A) 115m 8.55
The facility is also cover	The facility is also covered under the following classes of activity,			WALKING (15A) 130m DAILY 7.10 9.45 MONSTERS Vs.	GRAN TORINO (15A) 130m M-W 3.00 5.40 8.30
Third Schedule, Class liquid or sludge discards	Third Schedule, Class 4. 'Surface impoundment, including placement of liquid or sludge discards into pits, ponds or lagoons'			ALIENS (PG) 105m Mon-Wed 12.45 3.00 5.15 PAUL BLART'S	FREE PARKING 7 DAYS
reterred to in a precedin	s 13. 'Storage prior to su g paragraph of this Schedu ion, on the premises where	le, other than temporary	DAILY Feat 4.15	MALL COP (PG) 105m DAILY 12.45 2.50 5.05	
An Environmental Impo application to the EPA.	act Statement (EIS) will I	pe submitted with this	THE HIGH COURT	IMC Cinema Dun I	
Statement and such turth furnished to the Agency Application, will, as soo	w Application, accompanyi er information relating to th in the course of the Agenc n as is practicable after re- or purchase, at EPA Headqu	e application as may be y's consideration of the ceipt by the Agency be	AND IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACTS, 1963-2006. By Order dated the 11th day of May, 2009, on the Petition of Gerard Harrahill, Collector General, Sarsfield House, Francis Street, Limerick, it was ordered that The	Meal & a 99 E 19.9 Deal Me IMC Bookings: 01	
PLANNING	PLANNING	LEGAL	Stonewarehouse Limited be wound up under the provisions of the Companies Acts, 1963-	A DOI NO STRONG	PLANNING Applications
APPLICATIONS OFFALY COUNTY COUNCIL — We Gerry and Julie Keenan, intend to apply to the above Authority for permission consequent on the grant of oulline permission ref: 05/809 for construction of dwelling house and sundry associated works with effluent treatment system and also full permission for detached single storey garage at Ballyfora. Ferbane, Co. Offaly. The planning application may be inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of the Planning Authority during the planning Authority during the planning fue the offices of the Planning fue reasonable cost of the Planning Authority during the planning Authority during the prescribed fee (Ect) within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the Authority of the application.	A RIDLED ATTOMIC	IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2006 AND IN THE MATTER OF JAMES LIKELY LIMITED Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 266 of the companies Act 1963 that a meaning of the Creditors of the about of the	2006, and that Mr Jim Luby of McStay Luby, Dargan House, 21/23 Fenian Street, Dublin 2 be appointed Official Liquidator. DATED this 12th day of May, 2009. FRANCES COOKE, Revenue Solicitor and Solicitor for the Petitioner, Dublin Castle, Dublin 2.	CORK COUNTY COUNCIL — Meteor Mobile Communications Ltd. are applying for planning permission to construct a 20 metre monopole to carry 3 no. antennae and 2 no. dish together with associated equipment, 3 cabinets and fencing at Mullins Farm, Ballincrokig (ED Rathconey) Co. Cork to form part of a third generation (3G) telecommunica- tions network for Meteor Mobile Communications Ltd. The planning application may be inspected, or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of the Planning Authority, County Hall, Carrigrohane Road, Cork, during its public opening hours 9 a.m. 4pm Monday to Friday (excluding public holidays). Submission or observation in relation to the application may be made to the Planning Authority in writing on payment of the prescribed fee (£20.00) within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the Authority of the planning application.	NAVAN TOWN COUNCIL — Douglas Developments Ltd, not development at Units 7 and 8 Blackwater Retail Park, Kells Road, Navan. The development will consist of the amalgamation and extension of units 7 and 8 store, sub-divisible in up to 2 units: the construction of a new escape stairs from the proposed unit at ground and basement levels; consequent modifications to existing carpark layout and associated elevational alter- ations. The proposed develop- ment will extend the gross thoor area by 770 sq.m. The planning application may be inspected, or public opening hours and that a submission or observation in relation to the application may writing on payment of the prescribed fee (£20.00) within the date of receipt by the authority of the application.
to a construction of the second secon	and all and all the	Letterkenny, Co Donegal for the purposes mentioned in Sections 267 and 268 of the said act Dated this: 12th May 2009 Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged at the registered office of the company situated at Knather Road, Ballyshannon, Co Donegal. Signed, Company Secretary		Friday (excluding public holidays). Submission or observation in relation to the application may be made to the Planning Authority in writing on payment of the prescribed fee (£20.00) within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the Authority of the planning application.	
NAVAN TOWN COUNCIL — I Douglas Developments Ltd, I intend to apply for permission for development at Blackwater Retail Park, Kells Road, Navan. The development will consist of the construction of up to 5no. retail units (712sq.m.) in the existing surface car park, revised layout of the surface car	DUN LAOGHAIRE RATHDOWN COUNTY COUNCIL — A 2-year temporary Permission is sought for the Retention of a 2.4m pallsade fence with an eastern & northern perimeter of the eastern & northern perimeter of the former Europa car-sales Garage at Newtown Avenue Blackwort	In the method of the Comment	Notice is hereby given that by Order of Ms. Justice Laffoy made on 11 May, 2009 it was ordered that Phone Card Ware- house Limited, having its regis-	DUBLIN CITY COUNCIL — The Select Vestry of Rathfarnham Parish hereby make an application for permission for alterations to the Rathfarnham War Memorial Hall, Rathfarnham Road, Dublin 6W, a PROTECTED STRUCTURE. The proposed works include the installation	FINGAL COUNTY COUNCIL — We, larnród Éireann intend to apply for Planning Permission for development at Rush & Lusk railway station, Effelstown, Rush, Fingal Co. Dublin, This application consists of an amendment to the approved

6.1

D

existing surface car park, revised layout of the surface car park, relocation of existing signage structure at entrance, together with associated signage and siteworks. The planning application may be inspected, or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable offices of the planning a copy, at the offices of alter by a the offices of alter by a the offices of alter by a the offices of the planning a copy, at the offices of the planning acopy at the offices of the planning acopy at the authority in writing on payment of the prescribed fee (e20.00) within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of	ales Garage at nue, Blackrock, y Blackrock SRH ining application ted or purchased, exceeding the ost of making a offices of the ority, County Hall, during its public rs, 10.00am dapplication in application may the Authority in ment of a fee of cation by the	Santry Hall Industrial Estate, Santry, Dublin 9, be placed into Official Liquidation and that Ken Fennell of Kavanagh Fennell, Simmonscourt House, Sim- monscourt Road, Dublin 4, be appointed Official Liquidator of the above mentioned company. Dated: 13 May 2009 A & L Goodbody Solicitors for the Official	Dublin 6W, a PROTECTED STRUCTURE. The proposed works include the installation of double glazing to the existing curved window to the easi (front) elevation and the installation of single glazed secondary glazing to the 5 no. Main Hall windows. The planning application may be inspected, or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy, at the offices of Dublin City Council during its public opening hours and a submission or observation in relation to the application may be made to the Authority in writing on payment of the prescribed fee within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by the Authority of the application.	Rush, Fingal Co. Dublin, This application consists of an amendment to the approved planning application FO8A/1343 for a temporary carpark to extend the duration of the planning permission from the 3 years previously approved to 10 years. The planning application may be inspected, or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of making a copy at the offices of Fingal County Council during its public opening hours. A submission or observation in relation to the application may be made in writing to the planning authority on payment of the prescribed fee within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of receipt by Fingal County Council of the application.
--	--	--	---	--



Block 10-4, Blanchardstown Corporate Park, Dublin 15, Ireland. Tel: +353 (0)1 8030401/6 Fax: +353 (0)1 8030409/10

Fairgreen House Fairgreen Road, Galway, Ireland Tel: +353 (0)91 565211 Fax: +353 (0)91 565398 Northpoint House New Mallow Road, Cork, Ireland Tel: +353 (0)21 4308624 Fax: +353 (0)21 4308625 Bedford Place, Howleys Quay Lower Shannon Street Limerick, Ireland Tel: +353 (0)61 415757 Fax: +353 (0)61 409378 Market Square, Castlebar Co Mayo, Ireland Tel: +353 (0)94 9021401 Fax: +353 (0)94 9021534 2nd Floor, Elgee Building, Market Square Dundalk Co Louth Ireland Tel: +353 (0)42 9335107 Fax: +353 (0)42 9331715

Mayo County Council, Áras an Contae, The Mall, Castlebar, Co.Mayo.

14th May 2009

Re: Waste Licence Review Application for the acceptance and deposition of up to 75,000m³ of peat within the existing activity boundary of the Srahmore Peat Deposition site, located at Srahmore and Attavally, Bangor-Erris, County Mayo

On behalf of our client Bord na Móna, Energy Ltd, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with the provisions of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2008 and Articles 5 and 6 of the Waste Management (Eicensing) Regulations, 2004 (S.I. No. 395 of 2004) that Bord na Móna Energy Etd., Leabeg, Tullamore, Co. Offaly, has applied to the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), Johnstown Castle Estate, County Wexford, for a review of the waste licence (currently licensed under W199-01) for the acceptance and deposition of up to 75,000m³ of peat, from the proposed route of the On-Shore Corrib Gas Pipeline, within the existing activity boundary of the Srahmore Peat Deposition site. The Srahmore Peat Deposition Site is located in Srahmore and Attavally, Bangor-Erris, County Mayo (Grid Reference E0849 N3241).

The classes of activity concerned are specified in the Third and Fourth Schedules of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2003, as follows:

THE PRINCIPAL ACTIVITY TO BE CARRIED OUT ON THE SITE IS:

Third Schedule, Class 1. 'Deposit on, in or under land (including landfill).'

The facility is also covered under the following classes of activity,

Third Schedule, Class 4. 'Surface impoundment, including placement of liquid or sludge discards into pits, ponds or lagoons'

Associates: T. Cannon P. Cloonan D. Conneran M. Conroy T. Curran O. Downes B. Gaffney B. Gallagher B. Heaney B. Hutchinson D. Kennedy M. McDonnell C. McGovern E. McPartlin G. Stevenson



Co. Reg. No. 42654 - Registered Office: Fairgreen House. Fairgreen Road, Galway, Ireland.

www.tobin.ie

Directors: D.A. Downes (Chairman) L.E. Waldron (Managing Director) M.F. Garrick R.F. Tobin J. Colleran B.J. Downes S. Finlay P.J. Fogarty D. Grehan J.P. Kelly B.M. Mulligan B. Murray C. O'Keeffe F. Renkema (Dutch) E.J. Harrigan (Company Secretary)

Third Schedule, Class 13. 'Storage prior to submission to any activity referred to in a preceding paragraph of this Schedule, other than temporary storage, pending collection, on the premises where the waste concerned is produced'.

An Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) will be submitted with this application to the EPA.

The Waste Licence Review Application, accompanying Environmental Impact Statement and such further information relating to the application as may be furnished to the Agency in the course of the Agency's consideration of the Application, will, as soon as is practicable after receipt by the Agency, be available for inspection or purchase, at EPA Headquarters, Johnstown Castle Estate, County Wexford.

A Planning Application (Ref PL16.GA004) has been submitted to An Bord Pléanala in relation to this development.

Yours sincerely,

Emma Delaney TOBIN Consulting Engineers cc Administration, Waste Management Licensing, Environmental Protection Agency

Consent of contribution of



Consulting Engineers

Block 10-4, Blanchardstown Corporate Park, Dublin 15, Ireland. Tel: +353 (0)1 8030401/6 Fax: +353 (0)1 8030409/10 Fairgreen House Fairgreen Road. Galway. Ireland Tel: +353 (0)91 565211 Fax: +353 (0)91 565398 Northpoint House. New Mallow Road Cork, Ireland Tel: +353 (0)21 4308624 Fax: +353 (0)21 4308625 Bedford Place, Howleys Quay Lower Shannon Street Limerick Ireland Tel: +353 (0)61 415757 Fax: +353 (0)61 409378 Market Square Castlebar Co Mayo Ireland Tel: +353 (0)94 9021401 Fax: +353 (0)94 9021534 2nd Floor Elgee Building. Market Square Dundalk Co Louth, Ireland Tel: +353 (0)42 9335107 Fax: +353 (0)42 9331715

An Bord Pleanála, 64 Marlborough Street, Dublin 1

14th May 2009

Re: Waste Licence Review Application for the acceptance and deposition of up to 75,000m³ of peat within the existing activity boundary of the Srahmore Peat Deposition site, located at Srahmore and Attavally, Bangor-Erris, County Mayo

On behalf of our client Bord na Móna, Energy Ltd, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with the provisions of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2008 and Articles 5 and 6 of the Waste Management (Lieensing) Regulations, 2004 (S.I. No. 395 of 2004) that Bord na Móna Energy Ltd., Leabeg, Tullamore, Co. Offaly, has applied to the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), Johnstown Castle Estate, County Wexford, for a review of the waste licence (currently licensed under W199-01) for the acceptance and deposition of up to 75,000m³ of peat, from the proposed route of the On-Shore Corrib Gas Pipeline, within the existing activity boundary of the Srahmore Peat Deposition Site. The Srahmore Peat Deposition Site is located in Srahmore and Attavally, Bangor-Erris, County Mayo (Grid Reference E0849 N3241).

The classes of activity concerned are specified in the Third and Fourth Schedules of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2003, as follows:

THE PRINCIPAL ACTIVITY TO BE CARRIED OUT ON THE SITE IS:

Third Schedule, Class 1. 'Deposit on, in or under land (including landfill).'

The facility is also covered under the following classes of activity,

Third Schedule, Class 4. 'Surface impoundment, including placement of liquid or sludge discards into pits, ponds or lagoons'

Third Schedule, Class 13. 'Storage prior to submission to any activity referred to in a preceding paragraph of this Schedule, other than temporary storage, pending collection, on the premises where the waste concerned is produced'.

Associates: T. Cannon P. Cloonan D. Conneran M. Conroy T. Curran O. Downes B. Gaffney B. Gallagher B. Heaney B. Hutchinson D. Kennedy M. McDonnell C. McGovern E. McPartlin G. Stevenson



Co. Reg. No. 42654 - Registered Office Fairgreen House, Fairgreen Road, Galway, Ireland.

www.tobin.ie

Directors: D.A. Downes (Chairman) L.E. Waldron (Managing Director) M.F. Garrick R.F. Tobin J. Colleran B.J. Downes S. Finlay P.J. Fogarty D. Grehan J.P. Kelly B.M. Mulligan B. Murray C. O'Keeffe F. Renkema (Dutch) E.J. Harrigan (Company Secretary)

An Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) will be submitted with this application to the EPA.

The Waste Licence Review Application, accompanying Environmental Impact Statement and such further information relating to the application as may be furnished to the Agency in the course of the Agency's consideration of the Application, will, as soon as is practicable after receipt by the Agency, be available for inspection or purchase, at EPA Headquarters, Johnstown Castle Estate, County Wexford.

A Planning Application (Ref PL16.GA004) has been submitted to An Bord Pléanala in relation to this development.

Yours sincerely,

Emma Delaney TOBIN Consulting Engineers

cc Administration, Waste Management Licensing, Environmental Protection Agency